Kirkland Parish Council

Payments over £100 during 2018 - 2019

Ref; Date Payee

253 23 April 2018 G. Benson

715 08 May 2018 Catterall Parish Council
717 08 May 2018 Towers and Gornall

719 08 May 2018 J. Finch

721 08 May 2018 BHIB Itd

254 22 May 2018 G. Benson

255 22 June 2018 G. Benson

723 10 July 2018 Catterall Parish Council
256 23 July 2018 G. Benson

725 | 11 September 2018 |Floodsafe Projects

726 | 11 September 2018 Amberol

728 | 11 September 2018 |Catterall Parish Council
730 | 11 September 2018 Society of Local Council Cl
735 | 11 September 2018 |St. Helens PP C

736 | 11 September 2018 |R. Barnes

737 15 October 2018 |Floodsafe Projects

740 15 October 2018 | David Clark Photography
259 22 October 2018 |G. Benson

742 | 13 November 2018 |Catterall Parish Council
743 | 13 November 2018 |HMRC

747 | 07 December 2018 |Floodsafe Projects

748 | 07 December 2018 |J C Kippax

749 | 07 December 2018 |Mr. R. Weatherell

751 | 07 December 2018 |Floodsafe Projects

261 | 24 December 2018 |G. Benson

755| 15]January 2019 | Catterall Parish Council
761 | 04 February 2019 |Floodsafe Projects

262 | 22]anuary 2019 |G.Benson

263 | 22 February 2019 |G. Benson

763 12 March 2019 | Catterall Parish Council
764 12 March 2019  |Floodsafe Projects

765 12 March 2019  |Churchtown Festival
766 12 March 2019 | Kirkland Memorial Hall
769 12 March 2019 Floodsafe Projects

770 12 March 2019 WIJ & R Parkinson

264 22 March 2019 G. Benson

Payment
£100.00
£744.00
£336.00
£100.00
£211.83
£100.00
£100.00
£747.58

£100.00
£4,368.00
£414.00
£781.98
£208.00
£190.00
£152.87
£25,066.80
£100.00
£100.00
£744.00
£109.20
£6,404.52
£2,066.40
£221.00
£11,330.98
100.00
£744.00
£22,248.69
£100.00
£100.00
£892.90
£21,810.76
£400.00
£1,000.00
£2,339.22
£2,203.20
£100.00

Details

VAT

Salary

Grounds Maintenance

Payrol Professionals

£56.00

Internal Auditor

Parish Council Insurance

Salary

Salary

Grounds Maintenance

Salary

CFLAG

Flower barrels on cross

£69.00

Grounds Maintenance

Subscriptions

Graveyard upkeep

Commissioned Bench

CFLAG

CFLAG

Salary

Grounds Maintenance

Income Tax

CFLAG

CFLAG

CFLAG

CFLAG

Salary

Grounds Maintenance

CFLAG

Salary

Salary

Grounds/Parish Maintenance

CFLAG

Donation

Donation

CFLAG

CFLAG

Salary




