Kirkl	and Parish Council				
Payn	nents over £100 du	ring 2018 - 2019			
Ref;	Date	Payee	Payment	Details	VAT
253	23 April 2018	G. Benson	£100.00	Salary	
715	08 May 2018	Catterall Parish Council	£744.00	Grounds Maintenance	
717	08 May 2018	Towers and Gornall	£336.00	Payrol Professionals	£56.00
719	08 May 2018	J. Finch	£100.00	Internal Auditor	
721	08 May 2018	BHIB Itd	£211.83	Parish Council Insurance	
254	22 May 2018	G. Benson	£100.00	Salary	
	<u> </u>		_	<u> </u>	
255	22 June 2018	G. Benson	£100.00	Salary	
723	10 July 2018	Catterall Parish Council	£747.58	Grounds Maintenance	
256	23 July 2018	G. Benson	£100.00	Salary	
725	11 September 2018	Floodsafe Projects	£4,368.00	CFLAG	
726	11 September 2018	Amberol	£414.00	Flower barrels on cross	£69.00
728	11 September 2018	Catterall Parish Council	£781.98	Grounds Maintenance	
730	11 September 2018	Society of Local Council Cl	£208.00	Subscriptions	
735	11 September 2018	St. Helens P P C	£190.00	Graveyard upkeep	
736	11 September 2018	R. Barnes	£152.87	Commissioned Bench	
737	15 October 2018	Floodsafe Projects	£25,066.80	CFLAG	
740	15 October 2018	David Clark Photography	£100.00	CFLAG	
259	22 October 2018	G. Benson	£100.00	Salary	
742	13 November 2018	Catterall Parish Council	£744.00	Grounds Maintenance	
743	13 November 2018	HMRC	£109.20	Income Tax	
747	07 December 2018	Floodsafe Projects	£6,404.52	CFLAG	
748	07 December 2018	J C Kippax	£2,066.40	CFLAG	
749	07 December 2018	Mr. R. Weatherell	£221.00	CFLAG	
751	07 December 2018	Floodsafe Projects	£11,330.98	CFLAG	
261	24 December 2018	G. Benson	100.00	Salary	
755	15 January 2019	Catterall Parish Council	£744.00	Grounds Maintenance	
761	04 February 2019	Floodsafe Projects	£22,248.69	CFLAG	
262	22 January 2019	G. Benson	£100.00	Salary	
263	22 February 2019	G. Benson	£100.00	Salary	
763	12 March 2019	Catterall Parish Council	£892.90	Grounds/Parish Maintenance	
764	12 March 2019	Floodsafe Projects	£21,810.76	CFLAG	
765	12 March 2019	Churchtown Festival	£400.00	Donation	
766	12 March 2019	Kirkland Memorial Hall	£1,000.00	Donation	
769	12 March 2019	Floodsafe Projects	£2,339.22	CFLAG	
770	12 March 2019	WJ & R Parkinson	£2,203.20	CFLAG	
264	22 March 2019	G. Benson	£100.00	Salary	